
Date June 23, 2023

To: J. MacInnis
Secretary, Election Procedures Committee

From: Jennifer Webster
Returning Officer

Re: Board of Governors Elections 2023 Results Report - Alumni

In accordance with the requirements of the Toronto Metropolitan University
Election Procedures Committee, please find attached the following reports:

● Tabulation of Votes
● Declaration of Returning Officer
● Results in Order of Standing
● Voting Percentages



BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS

TABULATION OF VOTES

I hereby certify that the electronic ballot tabulation is adequate for the

requirements, and the result of the vote is shown hereunder.

Alumni Election

Candidates (18) in alphabetical order of surname Vote Count

ALIBHAI, Ashifa 35

BAILEY, Leo 54

BOTEI, Henrietta (Mila) 22

BRAHMBHATT, Harsh 23

CHOI, Edward 50

CIRCO, Jacob 39

FOUGERE, Francis 19

MCELWAIN, Megan 18

MCGUIRE, Keran 16



MCPHERSON, Denika 26

MERALI, Amal 33

PAULOSKI, RJ 6

SAMRAI, Mackinder 16

SANAEV, Ivan 7

TREMBLAY, Andre 7

VERNON, Micah 24

VAN DINE, Stephen 17

WILLIAMS, Lisa-Marie 58



BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS

RESULTS SUMMARY

Eligible voters 108,765

Ballots submitted 501

Votes cast 470

Declined to vote 31

Participation rate 0.46%

NOTES: Voting in the alumni election was done entirely online.



BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS

DECLARATION OF RETURNING OFFICER

I hereby declare the following candidate elected:

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ALUMNI MEMBER (1)

Candidate Name Vote Count

WILLIAMS, Lisa-Marie 58

BOARD OF GOVERNORS TEACHING FACULTY MEMBERS (2)

Candidate Name Vote Count



BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS

RESULTS IN ORDER OF STANDING

Alumni Election

Candidates (18) in order of standing Vote Count

WILLIAMS, Lisa-Marie 58

BAILEY, Leo 54

CHOI, Edward 50

CIRCO, Jacob 39

ALIBHAI, Ashifa 35

MERALI, Amal 33

MCPHERSON, Denika 26

VERNON, Micah 24

BRAHMBHATT, Harsh 23

BOTEI, Henritta (Mila) 22

FOUGERE, Francis 19

MCELWAIN, Megan 18



VAN DINE, Stephen 17

MCGUIRE, Keran 16

SAMRAI, Mackinder 16

SANAEV, Ivan 7

TREMBLAY, Andre 7

PAULOSKI, RJ 6



BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2023 RESULTS

VOTING PERCENTAGES

ALUMNI ELECTION

Total number of eligible voters 108,765

Total number of voters who participated 501

Percentage of voters who participated 0.46%


